
Attendee List for the LWG held in Bar Harbor, Maine 8/24/2010 – 8/26/2010 
 
Bold indicates new attendee. 
 
Wayman Baker 
253 Gleanings Drive 
McHenry, MD 21541 
301-655-5889 
Wayman.baker@gmail.com 
 
R. A. Brown 
Univ. of Washington 
Box 35160 
Seattle, WA 98195 
206-543-8438 
rabrown@atmos.washington.edu 
 
Loren Caldwell 
Ophix Corp. 
18184 W Belleview 
Littleton, CO  80121 
303-933-2200 
Caldwell@ophir.com 
 
Raymond Demara 
Ball Aerospace 
1600 Commerce Street 
Boulder, CO  80303 
303-939-6062 
rdemara@ball.com 
 
Belay Demoz 
Howard University 
Washington D.C. 
202-806-6267 
bbdemoz@harvard.edu 
 
G.D. Emmitt 
Simpson Weather Associates 
809 East Jefferson St. 
Charlottesville, VA 22902 
(434) 979-3571 
gde@swa.com 
 
Bruce Gentry 
NASA/GSFC 
Code 613.1 
Greenbelt, MD 20771 
301-614-6271 
Bruce.Gentry@gsfc.nasa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Chris Grund 
BATC 
1300 Commerce St. 
Boulder, CO  80301 
(303) 939-7217 
cgrund@ball.com 
 
Mike Hardesty 
Atmospheric Remote Sensing Program 
Leader NOAA Earth System Research 
Laboratory, CSD 
325 Broadway, Boulder, CO 80305 USA 
(303) 497-6568; Fax: (303) 497 5318 
mike.hardesty@noaa.gov 
 
Sammy Henderson 
Lockheed Martin Coherent Technology 
Research & Development 
135 South Taylor Avenue 
Louisville, CO  80026 
303-379-3138 
Sammy.henderson@lmco.com 
 
Floyd Hovis 
Fibertek, Inc. 
110 Herndon Parkway 
Herndon, VA 20716 
703-471-7671 
fhovis@fibertek,com 
 

Milton Huffaker 
Coherent Investments, LLC 
370 Interlocken Blvd. Suite 640 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
303-875-6000 
(c) 303-404-3383 
miltonhuffaker@earthlink.net 

 
Mike Johnson 
NWS OST 
1325 E West Highway 
SSMC2 
Silver Spring, MD 
541-324-7739 
Mike.w.johnson@noaa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
George J. Komar 
NASA/GSFC 
Mail code 407 (ESTO) 
Greenbelt, MD 
301-286-0007 
George.komar@nasa.gov 
 
Steve Mango 
Consultant for NOAA/NESCIS/OSD (Office 
of Systems Development) 
1335 EastWest Highway 
Bldg. SSMC1, Suite 6200 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3283 
(301) 713-1055 Ext. 155 or 571-212-2563 
Stephen.mango@noaa.gov 
 

Gert-Jan Marseille 
KNMI 
3730 AE De Bilt 
The Netherlands 
31-30-22-06-820 
marseille@knmi.nl 

 
Will McCarty 
NASA/GSFC 
UMBC/GEST 
513-885-9455 
Will.mccarty@nasa.gov 
 

Michiko Masutani 
NOAA/NWS/NCEP/EMC 
5200 Auth Road-Room 207 
Camp Springs, MD 20746 
301-763-8000 x7551 
michiko.masutani@noaa.gov 

 
John J. Pereira 
Chief, Advanced Satellite Planning and 
Technology 
NOAA Satellite and Information Service 
(NESDIS) 
Office of Systems Development 
SSMC 1, Room 6208 
1335 East West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Ph:  (301) 713-1055 x176 
John.Pereira@noaa.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Zhaozia Pu 
University of Utah 
Dept. of Atmospheric Science 
1355 1460 E. Rm 819 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84112 
801-585-3864 
Zhaoxia.pu@utah.edu 
 

Lars Peter Riishojgaard 
Joint Center for Satellite Data Assimilation 
5200 Auth Road 
Camp Springs, MD 20746 
301-763-8172 
riishojgaard@gmao.gsfc.nasa.gov 
 
 
Mike Rodriguez 
 
 
Jim Ryan 
University of New Hampshire 
Space Science Center 
8 College Road 
Durham, NH  03824 
603-862-3510 
James.ryan@unh.edu 
 
Sara Tucker 
BATC 
1300 Commerce St. 
Boulder, CO  80301 
303-939-6393 
stucker@ball.com 
 


